

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NLB.22/2017

Appellant : Md. Chandmahammad Pradhani

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Dev. Officer, Barkhetri Dev.

Block

Date of hearing : 14.07.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

14.07.2017

Shri Prabir Baruah, Extension Officer (P) as deputed by the Block Dev. Officer, Barkhetri Dev. Block, Mukalmua is present.

The Appellant, Md. Chandmahammad Pradhani is present.

Heard the Appellant. He submitted that he had received some documents about a week back and some more this morning from the SPIO and is yet to determine whether he has received all the information he had sought for.

Heard the deputee of the BDO. He submitted that his office has furnished the documents in accordance with the RTI Application dated 30.01.2017.

Considering that the SPIO has indeed furnished the documents and the Appellant has received them, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of. However, the Appellant shall be at liberty to write to the SPIO within 7 days if any of the information he had sought for is wanting and the SPIO shall appropriately respond to the Appellant within 10 days of receipt of the said communication.

The Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/Pinuel Basumatary
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NLB.22/2017/13-A

Dtd. 14.07.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Block Dev. Officer, Barkhetri Dev. Block, Narayanpur, Mukalmua, PO & PS- Mukalmua, Dist- Nalbari, Assam, Pin- 781 126 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Project Director, DRDA, Nalbari, Dist- Nalbari, Assam, Pin- 781 335 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Chandmahammad Pradhani, C/o- Md. Sirajul Haque, Vill & PO-Banpur, PS- Mukalmua, Dist- Nalbari, Assam, Pin- 781 138 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission